

Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega

Committee Staff: Melissa Mata

Wednesday, May 31, 2023, 1:30 PM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

23-0683	Approves a master purchase order with Pelican Chemical Inc. for \$500,000 and 2 years, plus 3 1-year options to extend for FAA-compliant deicer compound used in deicing operations at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (SC-00007798).
23-0685	Approves a contract with PCL Construction Services, Inc. for \$749,912 and 1 year for preconstruction services for the replacement of the existing physical access control system (PACS) for all of Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-201952747-00).
<u>23-0690</u>	Amends a contract with Delsco Northwest, Corp. by adding \$3,000,000 for a new total of \$12,200,000 for additional work related to oil and gas field closure services at Denver International Airport in Council District 11. No change to contract duration (202161284/202368118).

Agenda Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee Wednesday, May 31, 2023

Approves a contract with Flatiron Constructor, Inc. for \$8,445,671 and 120 days for construction services to rehabilitate various assets at gates C40 and C42 at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202265787).